BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE 

GENEVA PARK DISTRICT, KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS FOLLOWS: 

SECTION ONE 

That, pursuant to the authority granted by Sections 5-1 and 5-3 of the Park 
District Code and Public Act 97-974, the sum of FOUR MILLION SIX HUNDRED 
TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($4,625,000) is hereby levied and assessed 
for general corporate purposes upon all property subject to taxation within the 
GENEVA PARK DISTRICT. 

SECTION TWO 
 That, pursuant to the authority granted by Sections 5-2 and 5-3a of the Park 
District Code and Public Act 97-974, there is levied and assessed for the planning,

[...]

Said tax shall be in 
addition to the several sums herein levied and assessed and shall be in addition to all 

other taxes authorized by law. 

SECTION FIVE 
 That, pursuant to Section 9-107 of the Tort Immunity Act, there is hereby 
levied and assessed the sum of ONE HUNDRED FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($105,000) upon all property subject to taxation within the said District, to pay costs 
of purchasing insurance to protect against any loss or liability which may be incurred 
by the said District, claims services and for risk management directly attributable to

[...]

Said tax shall be in addition to the several other 

sums herein levied and assessed and shall be in addition to all other taxes authorized 
by law. 

SECTION SIX 

That, pursuant to Section 5-8 of the Park District Code, there is hereby levied 
and assessed the sum of FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY SIX THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($426,000) upon all property subject to taxation within the said District, to pay the 
cost of funding the District’s share of expenses of providing joint recreation programs 
for the persons with disabilities.  Said tax shall be in addition to the several other